ISSUED: 10/17/22 REPLACED: 03/09/22

CHAPTER 25: HOSPITALS SERVICES

APPENDIX A: FORMS AND LINKS PAGE(S) 1

FORMS AND LINKS

The hospital fee schedules can be obtained from the Louisiana Medicaid web site at: http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee schedules/feeschedulesindex.htm.

An updated list of the ambulatory surgery codes can be obtained from the Louisiana Medicaid web site at: http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee_schedules/Out_Amb_FS_non-Rural_non-State.pdf or

http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee schedules/Out Amb FS Rural State.pdf.

The current listing of Hospital Acquired Conditions (HACs) and associated diagnoses can be obtained from the Louisiana Medicare web site at: https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/HospitalAcqCond/icd10 hacs.html.

The current listing of diagnoses that are exempt from Present on Admission (POA) reporting requirements may be obtained at the Louisiana Medicare web site at: https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/HospitalAcqCond/Coding.html.

The most recent instructions for completing the UB 04 form along with samples of UB 04 claim forms for hospital services routine billing are located on the home page of the Louisiana Medicaid website. The billing instructions and examples may also be accessed at: http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/billing information/UB04 Hospitals NDC.pdf.

Instructions and a copy of the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals Office of Public Health Certification of Informed Consent-Abortion form are available at: http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/Making_Medicaid_Better/RequestsforProposals/CCNP Appendices/AppendixNAbortionCertificationofInformedConsent.pdf.

Other hospital related forms, including the Consent to Sterilization form, can be obtained from the Louisiana Medicaid web site at: http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/Forms/forms.htm.

The **State Directed Payment Program Manual** governs directed payments to qualifying hospitals that participate in the Healthy Louisiana program and contract with the Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) to provide inpatient and outpatient services to MCO enrollees. The manual may be viewed at:

https://ldh.la.gov/assets/medicaid/Manuals/State Directed Payment Program Manual.pdf